Environmental Checklist


Contract Number:  ____________________________
Recipient:_____________________
Date Reviewed: ___________________
Correct Level of Review:  
YES

NO

All documents signed?     YES

NO
Local comment timeframe ok?    YES

NO
RROF signed after end of local comment?    YES

NO
Date submitted to IEDA in publication one day after end of local comment?    YES

NO
	Air Quality

[Clean Air Act sections 176(c) & (d), and 40 CFR 6, 51, 93]

	Description in Checklist:   Project is or is not located in an EPA-designated non-attainment area or maintenance area for one or more of six “criteria pollutants,” called National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS).  

Review Criteria:

Project located in a non-attainment or maintenance area:

Y   N

If yes, will project contribute to contamination:

Y  N

Documentation:

- Map of non-attainment areas: http://www.epa.gov/oaqps001/greenbk/mapnmpoll.html
-conformance to SIP (if required)

	Airport Hazards

(Clear Zones Accident Potential Zones) [24 CFR 51D]


	Description in Checklist:   Project  is or is not located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil airport runway or 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield runway.  

Review Criteria:

Is the project located within 2,500 feet of the end of a civil runway or 15,000 feet of the end of a military airfield?

Y   N

If yes,  is the project within the RCZ/RPZ for civil airport or CZ/APZ of military airfield

Y  N

Documentation:

- Map showing project in relation to airports 

- If within 2,500 ft of civilian airport = layout plan showing project not in RCZ/RPZ

- If within 15,000 ft of military airport =  AICUZ study showing project not in CZ/APZ


	Coastal  Zone Management
	Description in Checklist:   No coastal zone management programs exist in the states of HUD Region VII, as established by Nat’l Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration, Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management No coastal zone management areas in Iowa.

Documentation:

-none necessary

	Contamination and Toxic Substance

[24 CFR 58.5(i)(2)]


	Description in Checklist:   Project location will or will not be affected by any contaminated or Toxic substances.  A field inspection, land use search, and review of environmental compliance were conducted.   
Review Criteria:

Project location affected by contamination or toxic substances

Y    N

If yes, what mitigation is planned

If the project is a HSG they need to mention Radon and Lead testing

If the project is a non-infastructure/non-housing need to discuss Asbestos testing

Documentation:

- Environmapper results: http://www.epa.gov/emefdata/em4ef.home or ECHO or other
- DNR contaminated sites database results https://programs.iowadnr.gov/contaminatedsites/pages/search.aspx
- DNR LUST database results https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx.  

	Endangered Species

[50 CFR 402]
	Description in Checklist:   Project will have no effect or  May Effect, Not Likely to Affect or   May Effect, Likely to adversely Affect a Federally listed endangered or threatened species or its habitat.
Review Criteria:

Determination made (circle one):

- No Effect

- May Effect, Not Likely to Affect – evidence of informal consultation with fish & wildlife

- May Effect, Likely to adversely Affect - evidence of formal consultation with fish & wildlife and mitigation strategy

Documentation:

· Species & habitat list: http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Endangered/LISTS/iowa_cty.html.  
· Surveys & evidence of consultation (if required)



	Environmental Justice

[Executive Order 12898
	Description in Checklist:    Project site or neighborhood does or does not suffer from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large.   Project will assist low to moderate income persons for a better quality of life.  

Review Criteria:

Does the project site or neighborhood suffer from adverse health or environmental effects which disproportionately impact a minority or low-income population relative to the community at large?

Y   N

If yes, will the project add to this issue?

Y   N

Documentation:

- census information http://factfinder2.census.gov/faces/nav/jsf/pages/index.xhtml

	Explosive and Flammable Operations

[24 CFR 51C]
	Description in Checklist:    

HSG, WS, CF rehabilitation and DTR =  The project is not an applicable activity.  Therefore, a visual search of the area around the project was not conducted to determine if explosive or flammable operations were present. 

CF new construction:  A visual search of the area revealed that the project is or is not located within sight of or in proximity to an above ground storage tanks or facilities that stores, handles or processes chemicals or petrochemicals of an explosive or flammable nature, such as liquid propane, gasoline or other above-ground storage tanks.  

Review Criteria:

Is the project an applicable activity?

Y   N

If applicable, any above ground storage tanks within 1 mile of project?

Y  N

If yes, are they within the Acceptable Separation Distance?

Y  N

If no, review mitigation strategies

Documentation

- none if not applicable

- communication with city/county officials

	Farmland Protection
[7 CFR 658]
	Description in Checklist:     

WS (water storage only):   The project is a water storage project. Therefore, it is not an applicable activity and prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance was not investigated on the project site.

HSG, DTR, and CF rehabilitation:  Project location already has a structure on it, which will be rehabilitated as part of the funded project activity. Therefore, it is not an applicable activity and prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance was not investigated on the project site.
WS and CF new construction: Project is or is not located in area that includes prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance.  
OR 

WS:  project is located in town, in an urbanized area, and in City right of way.  
CF new construction:   project is located in town, in an urbanized area, and on an infill lot.
Review Criteria:

Is project a water storage project?

Y   N

If no,

Does the project location involve rehabilitation of an existing structure?

Y  N

If No, is project located in an area that includes prime farmland, unique farmland, or land of statewide or local importance.  

Y   N

If yes, AD-1006 form must be below 160

Documentation:

- none if not applicable

- map of soils: http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/
- AD-1006 (if necessary)

	Floodplain Management

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11988]
	Description in Checklist: Project location is or is not on the 100 or 500 year floodplain.  Map panel number:  #######
Review Criteria:

Are floodplains present? 
 N   Y

If yes, 8 steps followed? 

Y   N

Documentation: 

- FEMA  map  https://msc.fema.gov/portal 
- 8 step process (if appropriate) with publications


	Historic Preservation

[36 CFR Part 800]
	Description in Checklist:   Project submitted SHPO comment form on X with a finding of X.   SHPO consultation concluded on X.   Tribes were consulted on X or Tribes were not consulted because the activity is not one that would have an effect on an area that is significant to tribes. 

Review Criteria:

Date SHPO consultation concluded:______________

Date letters to tribes sent: ___________

Or

“signed when to consult tribes” memo

Documentation:

- SHPO consultation documentation

- Tribal letters 

Or

- “signed when to consult tribes” memo  [MS Word: 57k]


	Noise Control

[24 CFR 51B]


	Description in Checklist: 

HSG and CF:  Project location is or is not within1,000 feet of major/busy road, 3,000 feet of railway, or 15 miles of airport (civil or military).

DTR and WS:  Project activity is not residential in nature nor a noise sensitive use (housing, day care center, hospital, or community center).

Review Criteria:

Is project noise sensitive:

Y  N

If noise sensitive, is the project located within 1,000 ft of a major road, 3,000 ft of a railroad, 15 miles of a civil or military airfield

Y   N

If yes, what is the noise level: 

If above 65dB what are the attenuation plans (HSG and CF rehabilitation attenuation strongly encouraged, new construction mandatory).  
Documentation – if noise sensitive:

- map showing distances from railroad, airfield, major roads

- Noise calculator outputs (if within separation distances)
- discussion of attenuation plans (if necessary)

	Water Quality (Sole Source Aquifers)[40 CFR 149]
	Description in Checklist: Project is not located within area of an EPA-designated sole source aquifer.  Documentation: map from http://www.epa.gov/safewater/sourcewater/pubs/qrg_ssamap_reg7.pdf

	Wetland Protection

[24 CFR 55, Executive Order 11990]
	Description in Checklist:  Project is or is not located within, or has impact upon, a wetland.

Are wetlands present?  

N    Y

If yes, 8 steps followed?

Y  N

Documentation: 

- Wetland Mapper map http://www.fws.gov/wetlands/data/Mapper.html
- 8 step process (if appropriate) with publications

	Wild and Scenic Rivers Act

[36 CFR 297]
	Project located is or is not within one (1) mile of a designated Wild & Scenic River, or river being studied as a potential component of the Wild & Scenic River system. 
Documentation:
Project near a designated, studied or potential river?

Y   N

If yes, will project have an effect on the river?

Y   N

If yes, mitigation strategy discussed and evidence of consultation with NPS

Documentation:

- List of protected rivers: http://www.nps.gov/ncrc/programs/rtca/nri/states/ia.html


